## Professor David Selby SURE Award in Sustainable Engineering and Design

Established In Honour of Professor David Selby (1925-2016)

Established in 2014 by Choong Kong Chen (BEng '67, MEng '69, PhD '72), in honour of Professor Emeritus David Selby, whose teaching instilled in his students integrity and intellectual honesty.





"Prof. Selby's teachings, exemplary conduct and behavior instilled in his students the importance of integrity and logical thinking in all matters."

- Dr. Choong Kong Chen, Former student, Award Benefactor

**David Adrian Selby** (BEng '49, MEng '64) passed away on November 24, 2016 at ninety-one years of age.

He joined the Department of Civil Engineering in 1956, and until his retirement in 1990, he made great contributions to the Department, the University, and the Civil Engineering profession over his distinguished, 34-year career at McGill. Dave was a dedicated and gifted teacher. Many generations of students in Civil Engineering and Architecture attended his courses, and all remember him for the care and attention that he devoted to both the subject and the students.

He ensured that students understood the profession which they were to practice, and was able to pass on to them his intimate knowledge of the important relationships between engineers and architects. His main field of expertise was Structural Engineering, and his advice was sought after by leading companies in Canada and abroad.

## Proudly Supported By Choong Kong Chen (BEng '67, MEng '69, PhD '72

Established in 2014 by Choong Kong Chen (BEng '67, MEng '69, PhD '72), in honour of Professor Emeritus David Selby who, through his teaching and exemplary conduct, instilled in his students the importance of integrity and intellectual honesty in their personal and professional activities. This SURE Award supports students in a BEng program involved in research projects conducted through the Trottier Institute for Sustainability in Engineering and Design (TISED).

If you would like to make a contribution to the Redwood Graduate TISED Fellowship please contact the Advancement Team <a href="here">here</a>.

